From: Ochoa, Juan [PW]

Sent: Friday, October 16, 2020 8:47 AM

To: Ochoa, Juan [PW] **Cc:** Prasad, Glenn [PW]

Subject: Greater San Joaquin County Regional Water Coordinating Committee

Dear Coordinating Committee members,

This e-mail is to inform the Coordinating Committee members and participants that the October 21, 2020 has been cancelled, due to the work-in-progress with the Addendum. As a result, there's no agenda action items that would require holding a Coordinating Committee meeting. Therefore, the Project Team (i.e. County, CC Chair, GEI, and Woodard & Curran) concluded that a staff report summarizing the significant ongoing work with the Administrative Draft IRWMP Addendum would be appropriate in lieu of the CC meeting. For your convenience, attached are the following:

- October 21st Cancellation Notice; and
- Staff Report

Thank you,

Juan Ochoa, Engineer III

San Joaquin County Department of Public Works

Water Resource Division

1810 East Hazelton Ave

Stockton, CA 95205

E-mail: jochoa@sjgov.org Office: 209-468-3060

October 16, 2020

To: Greater San Joaquin County Regional Water Coordinating Committee From: Glenn Prasad, Secretary GSJCRWCC

RE: Staff Report on Integrated Regional Water Management Plan Addendum

The Greater San Joaquin County Regional Water Coordinating Committee (Coordinating Committee, CC) has stated the preference that meetings be cancelled if there are insufficient agenda items or decisions for the CC to act on, to warrant a meeting. The Project Team (consisting of San Joaquin County staff, the CC Chair, and consultant support) has determined that the October 21, 2020 meeting needed to be cancelled, since there was substantial ongoing work needed to address the comments received on the Administrative Draft IRWMP Addendum, with no further decisions needed from the CC.

All CC comments on the Administrative Draft IRWMP Addendum have been received and GEI is preparing a response summarized in a comment matrix; the comments were very helpful and staff believes that careful consideration of these comments, leveraged with preliminary consultation with the Department of Water Resources will add value and ensure timely acceptance from DWR. Staff will address all the comments (including DWR comments) to develop a 95% Draft IRWM Addendum Document. This Document will be brought to the CC through an Addendum Review Workshop (tentatively scheduled for November 2020) for a final walkthrough, with the intention of possibly finalizing the Document in that workshop, or in the December CC meeting, if needed.

All CC members were already given the opportunity to review the Draft IRWMP Addendum, and we don't anticipate another round of review after your comments are incorporated/ addressed. You will see the next Draft IRWMP Addendum document just prior to the final walkthrough at the November 2020 Addendum Review Workshop (we might be able to make very minor edits at this workshop). Therefore, if you have major concerns with any aspect of the Draft IRWMP Addendum and are interested to see how those comments are being addressed, we encourage that you contact me immediately, and stay actively engaged with the Project Team prior to our Addendum Review Workshop. Final adoption of the plan by the CC is anticipated in January/ February 2021.

Please review these updates in lieu of the October 2020 meeting and provide any questions to me at gprasad@sjgov.org.

GREATER SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY REGIONAL WATER COORDINATING COMMITTEE

CANCELLATION NOTICE

THE OCTOBER 21, 2020 GREATER SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY REGIONAL WATER COORDINATING COMMITTEE MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

Should you have any questions about this notification or the IRWMP update process in general, please contact Glenn Prasad by email at gprasad@sjgov.org or by phone at (209) 953-7611, or Matt Zidar by email at mzidar@sjgov.org or by phone at (209)-953-7460.